## Brittany Field Trial Hall of Fame

Rick Smith, Chairman Mary Crawford, Corresponding Secretary imbritts@amail.com

August 15, 2018

To the Brittany Field Trial Hall of Fame Election Committee,

Congratulations to Lyle Johnson, Tom White and Margaret Horstmeyer and Ru-Jem's A Touch of Bourbon, owned by Jerry McGee, for being elected to our Hall of Fame. Lyle Johnson was elected by the Old Timers Committee, our Board of Directors.

On Saturday, February 9, 2019 in Grand Junction, TN at the Bird Dog Museum, Lyle, Tom & Margaret and Ru-Jem's A Touch of Bourbon will be inducted. We invite you to attend the ceremony honoring them and also visit our Brittany wing.

Thanks to Ken Jacobson's longtime dream and untiring efforts, our breed is now represented by the Life-size Brittany Bronze in the gardens of the Bird Dog Museum. You will be overwhelmed when seeing this outstanding bronze statue sculpted by one of the world's greatest wildlife artists, Matthew Gray Palmer.

We are accumulating early historical items, old memorabilia and trophies and other items of Brittany development in the museum area of our wing. Please consider donating items you have or could acquire from friends to help preserve our history.

Our latest endeavor is the Paving Memory Lane Fundraiser. Please try to send in your order as soon as possible so your bricks will be grouped and laid permanently with other Brittany bricks by the February inductions. Of the \$100 paid for each brick, \$75 will go to the Brittany Endowment Fund

Again, CONGRATULATIONS to Lyle Johnson, Tom White and Margaret Horstmeyer and Ru-Jem's A Touch of Bourbon.

We hope to see you in Grand Junction next February 9 for a very special day of celebration.

Mary Crawford

"To be enshrined in a Hall of Fame is the greatest achievement in the field trial sports."